

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4077, the delete everything amendment
- 1.2 (H4077DE2), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 58, delete section 51
- 1.4 Page 72, delete subdivision 1
- 1.5 Page 73, delete subdivision 2
- 1.6 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.7 Page 73, line 8, delete ", materials, or information subject to subdivision 1," and insert
- 1.8 "or"
- 1.9 Page 73, line 22, delete "subject to subdivision 1"
- 1.10 Page 80, after line 2, insert:
- 1.11 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2024, and applies to loans
- 1.12 executed on or after that date."
- 1.13 Page 83, after line 2, insert:
- 1.14 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2024, and applies to loans
- 1.15 executed on or after that date."
- 1.16 Page 124, line 7, delete "this act" and insert "sections 9 to 11, 14, 20 to 35, and 80"
- 1.17 Page 124, delete section 81
- 1.18 Page 132, delete lines 4 to 21